TAD Primate Diet

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

Crude protein not less than 17.0%
Crude fat not less than 13.0%
Crude fiber not more than 7.0%
Ash not more than 8.0%
Product Forms Available* Catalog #
Extruded Particle 0011746

*Other Forms Available On Request

INGREDIENTS

Ground Oat Hulls, Acid Casein, Wheat Flour,
Sucrose, Porcine Animal Fat Preserved with BHA,
Ground Corn, Dried Whey, Fructose, Ground
Wheat, Powdered Cellulose, Wheat Germ, Dried
Egg Product, Poultry Fat Preserved with
Ethoxyquin, Dicalcium Phosphate, Calcium
Carbonate, Corn Oil, Magnesium Sulfate,
Potassium Sulfate, Potassium Chloride, Salt, L-
ascorbyl-2-polyphosphate, Fish Qil (LS), Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride, Menadione Dimethylpyrimidinol
Bisulfite, Calcium Pantothenate, Cholecalciferol,
Folic Acid, Vitamin A Acetate, Inositol, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Biotin, Nicotinic Acid, Lecithin,
Riboflavin, Vitamin B-12 Supplement, Casein,
Manganous Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Carbonate,
Copper Sulfate, Zinc Sulfate, Calcium lodate,
Cobalt Carbonate, Sodium Selenite.

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

TAD Primate Diet should be fed within 270 days of
manufacture. The date of product manufacture is
found at the bottom of the back of the bag.
Primates generally consume about 2 to 4 percent of
their body weight in food each day. A guide for
consumption would be 100-200G/5 KG body
weight per day. Animals should be fed twice daily.
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SLOP

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION !

Nutrients?

Protein, %

Arginine, %

Cystine, %

Glycine, %

Histidine, %

Isoleucine, %

Leucine, %

Lysine, %

Methionine, %
Phenylalanine, %
Tyrosine, %

Threonine, %
Tryptophan, %

Valine, %

Serine, %

Aspartic Acid, %
Glutamic Acid, %
Alanine, %

Proline, %

Taurine, %

Fat (ether extract), %
Fat (acid hydrolysis), %
Cholesterol, ppm
Linoleic Acid, %
Linolenic Acid, %
Arachidonic Acid, %
Omega-3 Fatty Acids, %
Total Saturated Fatty Acids, %

Total Monounsaturated
Fatty Acids, %

Fiber (crude), %
Neutral Detergent Fibers, %
Acid Detergent Fiber4 |, %

Nitrogen-Free Extract
(by difference), %

Starch, %

Glucose, %

Fructose, %

Sucrose, %

Lactose, %

Total Digestible Nutrients, %
Gross Energy, kcal/gm
Physiological Fuel Value 5, kcallg
Metabolizable Energy, kcal/g

Minerals

Ash, %

Calcium, %

Phosphorus, %

Phosphorus (non-phytate), %
Potassium, %

Magnesium, %

17.0
0.72
0.19
0.35
0.45
0.93
1.55
1.20
0.47
0.86
0.82
0.75
0.21
1.20
0.87
1.14
3.75
0.55
1.76
0.00
15.0
15.6
621

2.79
0.11
0.04
0.24
5.40

6.17

8.8
18.8
11.3

41.9
13.6
4.54
10.04
8.80
4.51
78.9
4.75
3.7
3.36

71
1.00
0.60
0.51
0.79
0.17

Sulfur, % 0.35
Sodium, % 0.30
Chloride, % 0.67
Fluorine, ppm 23.7
Iron, ppm 230
Zinc, ppm 97
Manganese, ppm 105
Copper, ppm 13
Cobalt, ppm 0.53
lodine, ppm 1.44
Chromium (added), ppm 0.01
Selenium, ppm 0.24
Vitamins

Carotene, ppm 0.1
Vitamin K, ppm 3.0
Thiamin, ppm 25.1
Riboflavin, ppm 10.1
Niacin, ppm 100
Pantothenic Acid, ppm 75
Choline Chloride, ppm 468
Folic Acid, ppm 8.0
Pyridoxine, ppm 14.0
Biotin, ppm 0.2
Vitamin B-12, mcg/kg 35
Vitamin A, 1U/g 23
Vitamin D-3 (added), IU/g 3.0
Vitamin E, 1U/kg 2
Ascorbic Acid, ppm 700
Calories provided by:

Protein, % 18.340
Fat (ether extract), % 36.410
Carbohydrates, % 45.251

* Product Code

1. Formulation based on calculated values
from the latest ingredient analysis
information. Since nutrient composition of
natural ingredients varies and some nutrient
loss will occur due to manufacturing
processes, analysis will differ accordingly.

2. Nutrients expressed as percent of ration
except where otherwise indicated. Moisture
content is assumed to be 10.0% for the
purpose of calculations.

3. NDF = approximately cellulose, hemi-
cellulose and lignin.

4. ADF = approximately cellulose and lignin.
5. Physiological Fuel Value (kcal/gm) - Sum
of decimal fractions of protein, fat and
carbohydrate (use Nitrogen Free Extract) x
4,9,4 kcal/gm respectively.
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