GUARANIEED ANALIS	313
Crude protein not less than	17.0%
Crude fat not less than	13.0%
Crude fiber not more than	7.0%

Product Forms Available* Catalog # Extruded Particle 0011746

8.0%

*Other Forms Available On Request

INGREDIENTS

Ash not more than

Ground Oat Hulls, Acid Casein, Wheat Flour, Sucrose, Porcine Animal Fat Preserved with BHA, Ground Corn, Dried Whey, Fructose, Ground Wheat, Powdered Cellulose, Wheat Germ, Dried Egg Product, Poultry Fat Preserved with Ethoxyquin, Dicalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Corn Oil, Magnesium Sulfate, Potassium Sulfate, Potassium Chloride, Salt, Lascorbyl-2-polyphosphate, Fish Oil (LS), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Menadione Dimethylpyrimidinol Bisulfite, Calcium Pantothenate, Cholecalciferol, Folic Acid, Vitamin A Acetate, Inositol, Thiamine Mononitrate, Biotin, Nicotinic Acid, Lecithin, Riboflavin, Vitamin B-12 Supplement, Casein, Manganous Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Ferrous Carbonate, Copper Sulfate, Zinc Sulfate, Calcium Iodate, Cobalt Carbonate, Sodium Selenite.

FEEDING DIRECTIONS

TAD Primate Diet should be fed within 270 days of manufacture. The date of product manufacture is found at the bottom of the back of the bag. Primates generally consume about 2 to 4 percent of their body weight in food each day. A guide for consumption would be 100-200G/5 KG body weight per day. Animals should be fed twice daily.

CHEMICAL COMPOS Nutrients ²	SITIO	N ^I	
Protein, %	17.0	Sulfur, %	0.35
Arginine, %	0.72	Sodium, %	0.30
Cystine, %	0.19	Chloride, %	0.67
Glycine, %	0.35	Fluorine, ppm	23.7
Histidine, %	0.45	Iron, ppm	230
Isoleucine, %	0.93	Zinc, ppm	97
Leucine, %	1.55	Manganese, ppm	105
Lysine, %	1.20	Copper, ppm	13
Methionine, %	0.47	Cobalt, ppm	0.53
Phenylalanine, %	0.86	lodine, ppm	1.44
Tyrosine, %	0.82	Chromium (added), ppm	0.01
Threonine, %	0.75	Selenium, ppm	0.24
Tryptophan, %	0.21	эээний, рри	
Valine, %	1.20	Vitamins	
Serine, %	0.87	Carotene, ppm	0.1
Aspartic Acid, %	1.14	Vitamin K, ppm	3.0
Glutamic Acid, %	3.75	Thiamin, ppm	25.1
Alanine, %	0.55	Riboflavin, ppm	10.1
Proline, %	1.76	Niacin, ppm	100
Taurine, %	0.00	Pantothenic Acid, ppm	75
Fat (ether extract), %	15.0	Choline Chloride, ppm	468
Fat (acid hydrolysis), %	15.6	Folic Acid, ppm	8.0
Cholesterol, ppm	621	Pyridoxine, ppm	14.0
Linoleic Acid, %	2.79	Biotin, ppm	0.2
Linolenic Acid, %	0.11	Vitamin B-12, mcg/kg	35
Arachidonic Acid, %	0.04	Vitamin A, IU/g	23
Omega-3 Fatty Acids, %	0.24	Vitamin D-3 (added), IU/g	3.0
Total Saturated Fatty Acids, %	5.40	Vitamin E, IU/kg	2
Total Monounsaturated	00	Ascorbic Acid, ppm	700
Fatty Acids, %	6.17		
Fiber (crude), %	8.8	Calories provided by:	
Neutral Detergent Fiber ³ , %	18.8	Protein, %	18.340
Acid Detergent Fiber ⁴ , %	11.3	Fat (ether extract), %	36.410
Nitrogen-Free Extract		Carbohydrates, %	45.251
(by difference), %	41.9	* Product Code1. Formulation based on calcula	ted values
Starch, %	13.6	from the latest ingredient analysis	
Glucose, %	4.54	information. Since nutrient comp	
Fructose, %	10.04	natural ingredients varies and so loss will occur due to manufactur	
Sucrose, %	8.80	processes, analysis will differ acc	cordingly.
Lactose, %	4.51	Nutrients expressed as percent of ration except where otherwise indicated. Moisture	
Total Digestible Nutrients, %	78.9	content is assumed to be 10.0% for the	
Gross Energy, kcal/gm	4.75	purpose of calculations.	
Physiological Fuel Value ⁵ , kcal/g	3.71	NDF = approximately cellulose, hemi- cellulose and lignin.	
Metabolizable Energy, kcal/g	3.36	4. ADF = approximately cellulos	
Minerals		Physiological Fuel Value (kca of decimal fractions of protein, fa	
Ash, %	7.1	carbohydrate (use Nitrogen Free	
Calcium, %	1.00	4,9,4 kcal/gm respectively.	•
Phosphorus, %	0.60		
Phosphorus (non-phytate), %	0.51		
Potossium %	0.70	110	

0.79

0.17

Potassium, % Magnesium, %